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ffTHOMB GUARDS IN DELHI

296. MiRzaA AHMED ALI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the present total number of

Home Guards in Delhi and how many of them attend parade regularly; and

(b) what are the minimum qualifications for recruitment to the Home >Guards?]

ttTHE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.

qEFT WAy ® st (=

Wte GFo W) : (F) €7 wuq

feeefl grar g deqr o g7 gvie

s § W 9TH ¥ ST Qoo aufad
Frafarer ®7 & otw % uw )

(/) ow =ulem &Y w1 30 WX
So WY & 1T ¥ T Sl war @

F94 At ax fafas o e g
wfed |
DATAR) : (a) The total number of Home Guards in Delhi at present is 1429- Of these, about 900 attend the parades regularly.

(b) A person should be between 20 to 60 years of age, should have passed the 4th primary examination rand should be physically fit.]
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to Questions 1764

UNIVERSITY IN NEW DELHI

297. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 5 in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken for the establishment of an University at New Delhi; and

(b) "if not, by when the decision is likely to be taken?

THE MINISTER op EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRTMALI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) As considered necessary.
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+ [PRODUCTION AND IMPORT OF CRUDE OIL

298. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of STWEL, MINES AND FUEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total requirement of the country in respect of crude oil and the quantity produced in the country at present and the assessment made in regard to its requirement and production by the end of the Third Five Year
Plan period; and

f[]English translation.
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